SEPTEMBER 19TH, 2024: THE SPECIAL MEETING AND BUDGET WORKSHOP OF THE HANNA TOWN COUNCIL WAS HELD AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL OF THE HANNA TOWN OFFICE AT 301 SOUTH ADAMS. HANNA, WY.

CALL TO ORDER:

Mayor Nordquist called the regular meeting of the Hanna Town Council to order at 6:30 P.M. Roll call was taken Council Members present constituting a quorum were:

Council Members:

Sam Sikes Bill Dys David Felix Alice Million Also present:

Town Treasurer/Clerk: Ann Calvert Clerk/Treasurer/Clerk of Court Vivian Gonzales

APPROVE AGENDA:

Cm. Felix moved to approve the special meeting agenda Cm. Dys seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

OLD BUSINESS:

APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE 407 ON THE 2ND READING, AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF HANNA, CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING AMENDING TITLE 17 OF THE HANNA TOWN CODE REGULATING THE KEEPING OF ANIMALS WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF HANNA AND THE KEEPING OF ANIMALS FOR EDUCATIONAL **PURPOSES**

Cm. Sikes moved to approve Ordinance 407 on the 2nd reading, an ordinance of the Town of Hanna, Carbon County, Wyoming amending Title 17 of the Hanna Town code regulating the keeping of animals within the corporate limits of the Town of Hanna and the keeping of animals for educational purposes, with a change to make it 10 animals allowed per school year no matter the species. Cm. Felix seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

NEW BUSINESS:

OPEN OF BIDS FOR TOWN HALL **ROOF** REPLACEMENT;

Two (2) bids were received to replace the Town Hall Roof with a pitched metal roof and gutters. 1st Bid came from Davidson Construction LLC., in the amount of \$235,000.00. 2nd bid from High Road Roofing in the amount of \$115,948.64.

Cm. Sikes moved to approve the bid submitted by High Road Roofing in the amount of \$115,948.64 for the Town Hall pitched metal roof. Cm. Dys seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

APPROVAL OF PROPOSAL TO WINTERIZE THE PLUMBING FOR THE HANNA RECREATION CENTER.

September 19th, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes

Cm. Dys **moved to postpone proposal to see if we could get more proposals.** Cm. Million seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

ADJOURNMENT:

Meeting adjourned at 6:46 pm		
Vivian Gonzales	Jayson Nordquist	
Clerk/Treasurer	Mayor	